FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Docket No. 200-1267	09-11-2001	nmerce Office			
	101839129				
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	() ()			
	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy	r(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other				
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reei # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	ľ			
Conveying Party(ies)		ution Date			
Name (line 1) Miller, Gary Wayne		100			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Month	rtion Date Day Year			
Name (line 1) Barker, Thomas Dean	12110	00			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	ttached			
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company	le an assi	nt to be recorded primont and the			
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation	domiciled	perty is not in the United appointment			
	of a domi	•••			
Address (line 1) The American Road	separate d	on must be a locument from			
Address (line 2)	Assignmen	nt.)			
Address (line 3) Dearborn	MI - USA 48121 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Ac					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
2001 TDIAZ1 00000167 061510 09779722 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
LOAT 1231-1					
,		the day			
The second of the collection of information is estimated to a	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademant, Office, Chief Information D. regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademant, Uffice, Chief Information D.C. 205	Micer, Washington,			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments	overage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including wise for vividence or regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Do of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0827), Washington, D.C. 205 of Management specifies, DO MOT SEND RECUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS	IUS. SAG ONIS I TO THIS ADDRESS.			

Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT PACKAGE.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademert Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	(313) 323-6733			
Name	Carlos L. Hanze - 43,657					
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologi	es, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane T	owers East				
Address (time 3)	Address (time 3) One Parklane Boulevard					
Address (time 4)	Address (time 4) Dearborn, MI 48126					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1			
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Num		ark if additional numbers attached			
Pate:	nt Application Number(s)	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	atent Number(s)			
<u>only i</u>	PCT application number [a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Pr	operties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	#			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1510 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Deposit Account Number:						
Statement ar	d Signature		and correct and any			
attache	d copy is a true copy of the C ad herein.	ellef, the foregoing information is to briginal document. Charges to de	August 21, 2001			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 012141 FRAME: 0505 FORM PTO-1619C Excess 06/30/99 OM6 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT

Enter additional Conveying Parties Name (line 1) Schultz, Garth James Name (line 2) Execution	cution Date 1 Day Year				
Name (line 2) Schultz, Garth James D2100					
Exec	01				
	cution Date				
Name (line 1) Carter, Stephen Alan 01250	Day Year				
	cution Date I Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	1				
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)					
realine (ane 1) is an assignment.	ont to be recorded gament and the				
Name (line 2) domicited States, an	party is not I in the United appointment				
	- ·				
Address (line 2)					
Address (time 3) City State/Country Zip Code					
Name (line 1) is an assig	nt to be recorded poment and the party is not in the United				
Name (line 2) States, and domestic restricted	appointment of a representative is (Designation must				
Address (tine 1) be a separ	rate document from				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Zip Code Mark if additional numbers attached					
Application Number(S) of Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)					
<u>09/119722</u>					

PATENT

REEL: 012141 FRAME: 0506

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1267 entitled: ELECTRIC SIGNAL PASS THROUGH ARRANGMENT

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Gary Miller Thomas Barker Garth Schultz Stephen Carter; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filling date herein: Serial No. <u>09</u> 779722, Filing Date <u>February 8,2001</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Gary Wayne Miller 17414 Doris Lane Livonia, MI 48152-4505 US	Layllagus Hill	12/11/2000
Thomas Dean Barker 44100 Marison Novi, MI 48375 US	The Charles	12/11/2000
Garth James Schultz 1820 Worchester Drive Oxford, MI 48371 US	Vallette	1 02/10/2001
Stephen Alan Carter 4505 Trailmaster Drive Mississauga, Ontario L5V 1C8 CA	Steples Clas Exis	oilaloi

313 323 6277 TO 27162

Hanze

Attorney Docket No: 200-1267

90/S0.9

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

DEC LINEADVAS: 28 FR EEME - AUT

REEL: 012141 FRAME: 0507